GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1820
TO BE ANSWERED ON AUGUST 04, 2021

COSTS OF CENTRAL VISTA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT

NO. 1820. SHRI G.C.CHANDRASHEKHAR:

SHRI RAJMANI PATEL:

Will the MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total estimated cost of the Central Vista redevelopment project and the number of years it is estimated to be spread over;

(b) the details and costs incurred on the project, as on date;

(©) the estimated costs to be incurred on the Central Vista redevelopment project for the financial year 2021-22; and

(d) the estimated costs of demolishing existing structures as part of the project, both in total and per structure proposed to be demolished ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)

(a): Under the Central Vista Redevelopment/ Development Master Plan, only 2 projects viz. construction of New Parliament Building and Redevelopment of Central Vista Avenue are being implemented, as on date. The details are as under:

(1) Construction of New Parliament Building at an estimated cost of X 971 crore is being undertaken and is targeted to be completed by October, 2022.
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(11) Redevelopment of Central Vista Avenue at an estimated cost of T 608 crore is being undertaken and is targeted to be completed by November, 2021.

(b) : Till date, the expenditure incurred on these 2 projects are X 238 crore for New Parliament Building and X 63 crore for Redevelopment of Central Vista Avenue.

(c) : The estimated costs to be incurred on these 2 projects for the financial year 2021-22 is X

1,289 crore.

(d) : The estimated cost of demolition of existing structures has not been worked out separately.
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